Taber ANNEXATION OF OUTLYING AREA.

Edmonton, Wednesday, March 19, 1913.

Under the provisions of The Town Act, His Honour the Lieutenant Governor has been pleased to proclaim that on and after the Eighteenth day of March, 1913, the east half and south-west quarter of Section 32 Township 9 Range 16 west of the Fourth Meridian, all of Section 4 and the east half of Section 6 Township 10 Range 16 west of the Fourth Meridian, be annexed to the Town of Taber, and that the area so annexed shall be subject to taxation by the Town of Taber for the current year; that all arrears of local improvement taxes now outstanding against the lands annexed shall now be payable to the Town of Taber, and that the area of the Town of Taber shall in future consist of all that part of the north-east quarter of Section 31 north of the Canadian Pacific Railway, and all of Section 32 Township 9 Range 16, all of Sections 4 and 5 and the east half of Section 6 Township 10 Range 16, all west of the Fourth Meridian

E. TROWBRIDGE,

Deputy Provincial Secretary.

GAZETTE MARCH 31, 1913